

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

VPN Technologies Announces AGM Results and Appointment of Richard Barnett

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada – June 18, 2021 – VPN Technologies Inc. (CSE: VPN, OTCQB: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ) ("VPN Tech" or the "Company") announces that following conclusion of the Company's annual general meeting (the "AGM") held on June 18, 2021, Richard Barnett has been elected as a member of the board of directors (the "Board") of the Company, effective immediately.

Mr. Richard Barnett, CPA, CGA, is currently a director of three TSX.V companies and CFO of several TSX.V and CSE-listed companies. Mr. Barnett has over 30 years of accounting and management experience with companies involved in gold exploration in Guyana, South America, Guinea, West Africa, Quebec, Canada, and Iceland. He is president and CEO of Jerico Management Ltd., a privately owned company since 2001.

All resolutions presented at the AGM, including the re-election of Paul E. Dickson, Christopher P. Cherry, Curtis Ingleton and Lindsay Hamelin as members of the Board, appointment of Davidson and Company LLP, Chartered Professional Accounts as auditor and re-approval of the Company's stock option plan, were overwhelmingly passed.

About VPN Technologies Inc.

VPN Technologies Inc. is a provider of Virtual Private Network (VPN) services to the retail market and SMEs.

The Company's flagship service is VPNLogix.com.

To learn more about VPN Tech, please visit www.vpntech.ca or contact hello@vpntech.ca.

On Behalf of the Board.

Paul Dickson, President & CEO

The CSE has not reviewed, approved, or disapproved the content of this press release.